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No. 23A-_____ 

IN THE 
 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
 

ERIC ALAN ISAACSON,  
Petitioner, 

vs. 
META PLATFORMS, INC. (F.K.A. FACEBOOK, INC.); PERRIN AKINS DAVIS; 

BRIAN K. LENTZ; CYNTHIA D. QUINN; MATTHEW J. VICKERY,  
RYAN UNG; CHI CHENG; ALICE ROSEN 

Respondents. 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 
Pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), I, Eric Alan 

Isaacson, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on 

June 12, 2024, a copy a true and correct of the foregoing APPLICATION 

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE A PETITION FOR WRIT OF 

CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR 

THE NINTH CIRCUIT with APPENDICES was served both by e-mail 

and also by United States mail, with Priority Mail postage prepaid, 

addressed to the following: 
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Counsel for Respondent, Defendant Meta Platforms, Inc. (f.k.a. 
Facebook, Inc.: 
 
Christopher Chorba 
Daniel R. Adler 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 
333 S Grand Avenue, Suite 5300 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
 

Phone: (213) 229-7000 
Email: cchorba@gibsondunn.com  
Email: dadler@gibsondunn.com 

 
 
Lauren R. Goldman 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166-0193 
 

Phone: (212) 351-4000 
Email: LGoldman@gibsondunn.com 

 
 
Aaron Smith 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-5306  
 

Phone: (202) 955-8500 
Email: ASmith3@gibsondunn.com 
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Counsel for Representative-Plaintiff Respondents, including 
Named Plaintiffs Perrin Akins Davis, Brian K. Lentz, Cynthia D. 
Quinn, and Matthew Vickery and State-Court Plaintiffs Ryan 
Ung, Chi Cheng, and Alice Rosen:  
 
 
David A. Straite 
DiCello Levitt, LLP 
485 Lexington Avenue, Tenth Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
 

Phone: (646) 933-1000 
Email: dstraite@dicellolevitt.com 

 
 
Adam J. Levitt  
Amy E. Keller  
Adam Prom 
DiCello Levitt, LLP 
10 N Dearborn Street, Sixth Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 
 

Phone: (312) 214-7900 
Email: alevitt@dicellolevitt.com 
Email: akeller@dicellolevitt.com 
Email: aprom@dicellolevitt.com 
 
 

Jason “Jay” Barnes 
Simmons Hanly Conroy 
112 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
 

Phone: (212) 784-6400 
Email: jaybarnes@simmonsfirm.com 
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Stephen G. Grygiel, Esquire 
Grygiel Law, LLC 
301 Warren Avenue, #405 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
 

Phone: (407) 505-9463  
Email: stephengrygiel22@gmail.com 

 
 
Additional Counsel for Respondents, State-Court Plaintiffs 
Ryan Ung, Chi Cheng, and Alice Rosen: 
 
Sandford P. Dumain  
Milberg LLP 
One Pennsylvania Plaza 
New York, New York 10119  
 
Phone: (212)594-5300  
Email: sdumain@milberg.com  
 
 
Michael R. Reese 
Reese LLP  
100 West 93rd Street, Sixteenth Floor 
New York, New York 10025 
 
Telephone: (212) 643-0500 
Email: mreese@reesellp.com 
 
 
Counsel for Objector-Appellants Sarah Feldman and Hondo 
Jan: 
 
Kendrick Jan 
Kendrick Jan, APC  
225 Broadway, Suite 2220 
San Diego, CA 92101 
 






